



Memo

TO: Mayor Manier and City Council
FROM: Ed Andrews, Public Works Director
SUBJECT: Jefferson St Resurfacing Bid
From Wilmor to Lawndale
Section No: 17-00000-03-RS

DATE: August 4, 2017

Bids for the above project were received until 10am and subsequently opened at City Hall at 10:05am, on Thursday July 27th, 2017. This work was budgeted as part of this year's resurfacing program and will draw upon its \$550,000 item budget for its overlay and other work items from the \$371,000 Non-MFT and portions of the \$50,000 sidewalk program. These items are related to ADA improvements and curb and gutter replacement along the route.

The results of the bid are detailed in the attachments and summarized below.

Engineer's Estimate:	\$1,018,946
RA Cullinan:	\$ 959,873.61

It is recommended that the award be made to R.A. Cullinan (a division of United Contractors Midwest, Inc.) under the awarded unit price contract at an estimated amount of **\$959,873.61**.

This matter has been placed on the agenda for the City Council meeting of Monday, August 7th, 2017, for review and consideration.

cc: File

Bid Opening: 10:05 AM
Date: 7/27/2017
Location: City Hall

County Tazewell
Local Public Agency City of Washington
Section 17-00000-03-RS
Route Jefferson

Bid Tabulations

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost					Bidder #1			Bidder #2			Bidder #3		
Required					Unit \$			As-Read			As-Calc'd Cost		
Yes					Unit \$			As-Read			As-Calc'd Cost		
Addendum #1					Unit \$			As-Read			As-Calc'd Cost		
Items	Unit	Quantity	Est Unit \$	Est Cost	Unit \$	As-Read	As-Calc'd Cost	Unit \$	As-Read	As-Calc'd Cost	Est Unit \$	As-Read	As-Calc'd Cost
1 EARTH EXC	CY	45	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
2 SOD	SY	302	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
3 BIT SURF REMVL - 1.5"	SY	24,031	\$ 5.00	\$ 120,155.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
4 CONC C&G REMVL	LF	2,293.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,930.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
5 CONC SDWLK RMVL	SF	5,570.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,355.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
6 CONC DRWY RMVL	SF	2,805	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,012.50	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
7 MH ADJ	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
8 VALVE BOX ADJ	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
9 INLET RMVL	EA	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
10 MH TOPSLAB w/ CL F&G	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
11 INLET TY G-1	EA	7	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
12 CONC C&G B6.12	LF	1,430	\$ 50.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
13 CONC C&G V-PAN	LF	180.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
14 CONC MONOLITHIC CURB	LF	277.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
15 CONC RETAIN WALL - 36"	LF	15.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
16 CONC DRWY APRON - 6"	SF	2,345.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,105.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
17 CONC DRWY APRON - 8"	SF	1,285.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
18 CONC SDWLK - 4"	SF	2,403.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -
19 CONC ADA RAMP	SF	3,660.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 128,100.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -		\$ -			\$ -

see attached

Bid Bond

Required

Addendum #1

Yes



121 West Park St. - P.O. Box 166
Tremont, Illinois 61568

CONCRETE GRAVEL & BITUMINOUS PAVEMENTS
CONCRETE AND STEEL BRIDGES AND CULVERTS
PILE DRIVING - EXCAVATING - DRAINAGE DITCHES

OFFICE PHONE 925-2711
Area Code 309 PEORIA 676-4343
Area Code 309 PEKIN 346-7262
FAX 309-925-7131

Quote To: City of Washington, IL

Job Name: Jefferson Street Resurfacing
Project Location: Washington IL
Date of Plans: 07/15/2017
Bid Date: 07/27/2017
FSA: 0727WASH
Addendum: #1 Acknowledged

Attn:
Phone:
Mobile:
Fax:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5	EARTH EXC.	45.00	CY	86.77	3,904.65
10	SOD	302.00	SY	19.43	5,867.86
15	BIT SURF RMVL- 1.5"	24,031.00	SY	3.59	86,271.29
20	CONC C&G RMVL	2,293.00	LF	17.80	40,815.40
25	CONC SDWLK RMVL	5,570.00	SF	2.13	11,864.10
30	CONC DRWY RMVL	2,805.00	SF	2.49	6,984.45
35	MH ADJ	10.00	EA	1,226.78	12,267.80
40	VALVE BOX ADJ	2.00	EA	474.03	948.06
45	INLET RMVL	7.00	EA	1,387.62	9,713.34
50	MH TOP SLAB W/CL F &G	3.00	EA	2,731.66	8,194.98
55	INLET TY G-1	7.00	EA	3,597.17	25,180.19
60	CONC C&G B6.12	1,430.00	LF	86.00	122,980.00
65	CONC C&G V-PAN	180.00	LF	78.37	14,106.60
70	CONC MONOLITHIC CURB	277.00	LF	32.44	8,985.88
75	CONC RETAIN WALL-36"	15.00	LF	170.01	2,550.15
80	CONC DRVWY APRON-6"	2,345.00	SF	9.71	22,769.95
85	CONC DRVWY APRON 8"	1,285.00	SF	10.22	13,132.70
90	CONC SDWLK-4"	2,403.00	SF	9.71	23,333.13
95	CONC ADA RAMP	3,660.00	SF	15.42	56,437.20
100	PIPE UD-4" (COMPLETE)	315.00	LF	20.54	6,470.10
105	STRM SWR-TY 1, CL B, 12"	32.00	LF	152.86	4,891.52
110	CL D PATCH- 8"	1,671.00	SY	95.65	159,831.15
115	FLOWABLE FILL	45.00	CY	77.18	3,473.10
120	BIT MTRL PR CT	1,802.00	GAL	6.98	12,577.96
125	HMA-INCID SC	126.00	TON	265.23	33,418.98
130	HMA-LVL BNR	35.00	TON	185.76	6,501.60
135	HMA -SURF CSE	1,922.00	TON	98.85	189,989.70
140	SHORT TERM PVT MRKS--4"	2,982.00	LF	1.02	3,041.64
145	THERMO PVT MRK-4"	1,864.00	LF	1.33	2,479.12

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
150	THERMO PVT MRK-6"	2,026.00	LF	2.00	4,052.00
155	THERMO PVT MRK-16"	88.00	LF	4.00	352.00
160	THERMO PVT MRK-24"	359.00	LF	8.14	2,922.26
165	THERMO PVT MRK-LTR&SYM	222.40	SF	7.88	1,752.51
170	TC&P-COMPLETE	1.00	LS	21,516.00	21,516.00
175	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	LS	3,848.24	3,848.24
180	AGG BSE COURSE 8"	760.00	TONS	34.80	26,448.00

GRAND TOTAL

\$959,873.61

NOTES:

*Addendum #1
Acknowledged*

Thank you for the opportunity to bid on this project. We look forward to working with you.

Tom Wall

R. A. Cullinan & Son

a division of United Contractors Midwest, Inc.

Signed

Thomas Wall

Signed _____

Date

7/27/19

Date _____